A portion of APN: 1319-30-644-031 RPTT \$3.90 / #37-066-35-72 / 20201328 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-946118

RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$40.00

\$43.90 Pgs=3

05/15/2020 01:08 PM

VACATION OWNERSHIP TITLE AGENCY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made February 4, 2020 between H Michael Ameli & Barbara J Ameli*& Kelly Ameli Smith; (** the "Grantor"), and Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantee");

*husband and wife

** a married woman as her sole and separate property

WITNESSETH:

That Grantor, in consideration for the sum of \$10.00, lawful money of the United States of America and other good and valuable consideration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, grant bargain and sell unto the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns, all that certain property (the "Property") located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on (Exhibit "A");

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances there unto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

	and the second s	
	Grantor:	
		the bushon I Allach.
/		H Michael Ameli
STATE OF)) SS	
COUNTY OF) 33	Datara of Much
		Barbara J Ameli
_ \		Wille Frain
	/ /	Kelly Ameli Smith
This instrument was acknow	vledged before me on	by H Michael Ameli & Barbara J Ameli & Kelly Ameli
Smith.		
		and the second s
	- 9	ee attached notatial certificate -
\		

Notary Public

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated
Attn: Wilson Title Services
9271 S. John Young Parkway
Orlando, Florida 32819

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated Attn: Tax Department 9271 S. John Young Parkway Orlando, Florida 32819

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	\ \
State of California	
County of San Diego	
On ozzy zozo before me,	Elizabeth Peralta Torres, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfiname(s) is/ere subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/fi	factory evidence to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ELIZABETH PERALTA TORRES Commission No. 2178686 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires January 7, 2021
Notary Rublic Signature (No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 066 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Odd -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-031

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE		
4. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) A portion of: 1319-30-644-031		
		^
b)i)		/\
j)		\ \
J)		\ \
		\ \
		\ \
		\ \
		_ \ \
5. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	ec.	
	[
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	1	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK_	PAGE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
i) Other Timeshare	I NOTES.	
1) Las outes		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	¢ 54	12.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		12. 00
Transfer Tax Value:		12.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$3.9	
1.000.1.10po.0, 1.00.0101 1.00.2.000		
7. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	1	V /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
	1	
	1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0%	
m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Tu C	14 NDC 275 060 - INDC
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t		
supported by documentation if called upon to substa		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo		
Tursdant to 1983 5/3.030, the buyer and sener shan be jo	mily and sever	any habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature Matalle Many	Capacity	Agent
Signature - NO SOLOGIA SAGAVIA		
Signature mily frul Balon Mante 118	Capacity	Seller
Signature - 17-to 7 org. Valor of Justice 1	The delicity.	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name: H Michael Ameli & Barbara J Ameli &	Print Name:	Holiday Inn Club Vacations Inc. A Delaware
Kelly Ameli Smith	Corporation	-
Address: 34 Mandalay	Address: 972	21 Spencer Street, Suite A62
City: <u>Laguna Niguel</u>	City: Orla	ando
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92677</u>	State: FL	Zip: <u>3</u> 2819
		- -
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		20201220
Print Name: Vacation Ownership Title Agency, Inc	Escrow #_	20201328
Address: 3476 Executive Point Way #16		
City Coroon City	1.7	7: 80706

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)